M United States Holocaust Memorial Museum
Center for Advanced Holocaust Studies

Documenting Life
and Destruction
Holocaust Sources

in Context

SERIES EDITOR

JORGEN MATTHAUS

CONTRIBUTING EDITOR

JAN LAMBERTZ



CONTENTS

Preface
Acknowledgments
Editor’s Note

PART I: Introduction to Samuel Golfard’s Diary
Reading Jewish Diaries of the Holocaust

The Golfard Diary as a Source of Holocaust History in Poland
and Ukraine

The Local Setting of Golfard’s Diary: Peremyshliany (Ukrainian),
Przemy¢lany (Polish), Peremyshlany (German)

Peremyshliany before the Nazi Occupation
The German Occupation of Peremyshliany, 1941-1944

PART Il: Samuel Golfard’s Diary, January to April 1943

PART Ili: Related Documents
Wartime Documents

Postwar Documents

Jacob Litman’s Testimonies

Rescue in Peremyshliany: The Example of Tadeusz Jankiewicz
and His Family

xi

xxiii

14

28
33
37

49

97
97
116
123

131



x Contents

List of Documents

Place Names Mentioned in the Diary
Bibliography

Chronology of Events Related to the Diary
Biographies

Index

Abour the Author

137
139
141
151
161
169
177



