■ United States Holocaust Memorial Museum Center for Advanced Holocaust Studies

## Documenting Life and Destruction

Holocaust Sources in Context

**SERIES EDITOR** 

Jürgen Matthäus

**CONTRIBUTING EDITOR** 

Jan Lambertz



## Contents

rrejace	XI
Acknowledgments	xxiii
Editor's Note	xxv
PART I: Introduction to Samuel Golfard's Diary	1
Reading Jewish Diaries of the Holocaust	7
The Golfard Diary as a Source of Holocaust History in Poland	
and Ukraine	14
The Local Setting of Golfard's Diary: Peremyshliany (Ukrainian),	
Przemyślany (Polish), Peremyshlany (German)	28
Peremyshliany before the Nazi Occupation	33
The German Occupation of Peremyshliany, 1941–1944	37
PART II: Samuel Golfard's Diary, January to April 1943	49
PART III: Related Documents	97
Wartime Documents	97
Postwar Documents	116
Jacob Litman's Testimonies	123
Rescue in Peremyshliany: The Example of Tadeusz Jankiewicz	
and His Family	131

## **X** Contents

List of Documents	137
Place Names Mentioned in the Diary	139
Bibliography	141
Chronology of Events Related to the Diary	151
Biographies	161
Index	169
About the Author	177